
SHAMS Participations in Mass Media in 2014 
 

Date Day Subject Media institution 

19/1/2014 Sunday Keeping the bodies of martyrs 
according to International Humanitarian 
Law 

Ala’alam channel 

20/1/2014 Monday SHAMS center’s accession to 
International Coalition against Death 
Penalty 

Maan channel 

21/1/2014 Tuesday SHAMS center’s accession to 
International Coalition against Death 
Penalty 

Angham radio 

22/1/2014 Wednesday SHAMS center’s accession to 
International Coalition against Death 
Penalty 

Ajyal radio 

28/1/2014 Tuesday Destroying homes in Eisawya Spanish TV 

30/1/2014 Thursday Keeping the bodies of martyrs 
according in the Israeli cemeteries 

Press TV 

11/2/2014 Tuesday SHAMS center participation in the 
meeting of the Permanent Arabic 
Committee for Human Rights 

Nisaa’ FM 

12/2/2014 Wednesday SHAMS center participation in the 
meeting of the Permanent Arabic 
Committee for Human Rights 

Alfalastiniya 
channel 

15/2/2014 Saturday SHAMS center participation in the 
meeting of the Permanent Arabic 
Committee for Human Rights 

Angham radio 

17/2/2014 Monday SHAMS center welcomes the abolition 
of religion field from the ID card 

Alam radio 

17/2/2014 Monday Transitional justice Nisaa’ FM 

18/2/2014 Tuesday A study of an Israeli researcher (racism 
of Israeli occupation against 
Palestinians) 

Palestine today 

19/2/2014 Wednesday Destroying homes in Silwan News TV 

27/2/2014 Thursday Mechanisms of promoting voluntary 
work among university students 

Nisaa’ FM 

28/2/2014 Friday Settlers’ violations against Palestinians 
and assassination of Mutaz Washaha 

Saudi TV 

28/2/2014 Friday Citizens’ inability to access holy places Oman TV 

4/3/2014 Tuesday A workshop about the relation between 
democracy and good governance 

Angham radio 

11/3/2014 Tuesday Assassination of the judge Raed Zeiter Alam TV 

27/3/2014 Thursday Blockade of Ayda camp in Bethlehem Press TV 

12/4/2014 Saturday About conducting legislative and Ajyal radio 



presidential elections 

3/5/2014 Saturday World Press Freedom Day Ajyal radio 

8/5/2014 Thursday Detainees’ strike Kuwait TV 

12/5/2014 Monday Administrative detainees’ strike Palestine today 

16/5/2014 Friday Martyrs Nadeem Nuwara and 
Muhammad Abu Thaher 

Palestine channel 

19/5/2014 Monday Mechanism of enhancing community 
safety in Hebron 

Palestine channel 

19/5/2014 Monday Mechanism of enhancing community 
safety in Hebron 

Wattan TV 

10/9/2014 Tuesday About administrative detainees’ strike Ajyal radio 

26/6/2014 Thursday About torture and Israeli practices Nisaa’ FM 

28/6/2014 Saturday Preventing Hebron citizens from 
travelling and transporting 

Alquds TV 

4/7/2014 Friday Israeli violations against young people 
in Shu’fat 

Palestine today 

6/7/2014 Sunday Israeli violations and measures against 
the Palestinians 

Ala’alam TV 

9/7/2014 Wednesday Aggression on Gaza Strip Palestine channel 

10/7/2014 Thursday Israeli breaches in Gaza Strip Palestine channel 

10/7/2014 Thursday Releasing the murderers of the martyr 
Muhammad Abu Khdeir 

Alam Radio 

14/7/2014 Monday Aggression on Gaza Strip Alhurrya radio 

16/7/2014 Saturday 
Killing children in Gaza Strip 

Palestine today 

27/7/2014 Tuesday Aggression on Gaza Strip Alhurrya radio 

26/7/2014 Saturday Israeli crimes in Gaza Strip Palestine channel 

30/7/2014 Wednesday Aggression on Gaza Strip Alquds TV 

30/7/2014 Wednesday Aggression on Gaza Strip Kuwait TV 

31/7/2014 Thursday Announcing Gaza Strip as disaster area Maan TV 

2/8/2014 Saturday The situation in Gaza Strip Angham radio 

4/8/2014 Monday Massacres in Gaza Strip Palestine channel 

4/8/2014 Monday Israeli crimes in Gaza Strip  

9/8/2014 Saturday Negotiations Ajyal radio 

12/8/2014 Tuesday Massacres in Gaza Strip  

16/8/2014 Saturday About International Criminal Court Ajyal radio 

19/8/2014 Tuesday Internationally prohibited weapons Alam radio 

1/9/2014 Monday Settlers’ violations against the 
Palestinian people 

Palestine today 

7/9/2014 Sunday Arresting children by Israeli forces in 
Hebron 

Alhurrya radio 



7/9/2014 Sunday About forming civil committees for Gaza 
Strip reconstruction 

Burj FM 

15/9/2014 Monday Bedouins in the Jordan Valley Angham radio 

16/9/2014 Tuesday Arresting children by Israeli forces Palestine today 

18/9/2014 Thursday Displacing the Bedouins from the 
Jordan Valley 

Palestine channel 

9/10/2014 Thursday Combating death penalty Nisaa’ FM 

11/10/2014 Saturday Displacing the Bedouins from the 
Jordan Valley 

Ajyal radio 

13/10/2014 Monday Combating death penalty 24 FM 

13/10/2014 Monday About organizing a gathering against  
death penalty by SHAMS center 

Nisaa’ FM 

13/10/2014 Monday The visit of Ban Ki Mon to Israeli and 
breaches against Alaqsa Mosque 

Ala’alam channel 

25/10/2014 Saturday Israeli violations against human rights Kuwait TV 

1/11/2014 Saturday On arresting children Saudi TV 

9/11/2014 Sunday Israeli breaches in Jerusalem Syrian TV 

9/11/2014 Sunday About arresting Bassam Zakarneh Alaqsa TV 

11/11/2014 Tuesday Regarding the speech of President 
Mahmoud Abbas on the anniversary of 
Yasser Arafat Death 

Russia today 

13/17/2014 Thursday About the security investigation 
committee in Gaza Strip 

Angham radio 

17/11/2014 Monday On the International Day of Tolerance Nisaa’ FM 

17/11/2014 Monday About homes destruction Alaqsa voice radio 

19/11/2014 Wednesday On devastating homes in Jerusalem  
according to the International Law 

Palestine today 

21/11/2014 Friday About devastating homes according to 
the International Law 

Press TV 

23/11/2014 Sunday Regarding settlers’ violations against 
the Palestinians 

LBC 

9/12/2014 Tuesday About the Universal Declaration of 
Human Rights 

Ajyal radio 

13/12/2014 Saturday Universal Declaration o Human Rights 
and the martyrdom of Zyad Abu Ein 

Alquds 

13/12/2014 Tuesday Israeli increasing breaches against the 
Palestinians 

Palestine today 

18/12/2014 Thursday Negotiations and suggesting a time 
frame for ending the occupation 

Ala’alam channel 

22/12/2014 Monday Regarding “democratic transformation” 
workshop 

Nisaa’ FM 

30/12/2014 Tuesday About Israeli violations in Jerusalem Ala’alam channel 
 


